

# City of Milwaukee

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1000	)79	Version:	0				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/4/2	2010			In control:	LICENSES COMMITTEE		
On agenda:					Final action:	6/15/2010		
Effective date:								
Title:	Resolution authorizing issuance of a Manufactured Home Community license to Dan Daniels, Tower View Properties, Inc., for the premises at 4221 S. 6th St.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	LICENSES, MOBILE HOME PARKS							
Attachments:	1. Application, 2. Fiscal Note							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		ļ	Action	Result	Tally
5/4/2010	0	COMMO	N COUNC	IL	ŀ	ASSIGNED TO		
6/2/2010	0	LICENS	ES COMMI	TTEE	F	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
6/15/2010	0	СОММО	N COUNC	IL	ŀ	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
6/24/2010	0	MAYOR			5	SIGNED		

#### 100079

### ORIGINAL

### THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing issuance of a Manufactured Home Community license to Dan Daniels, Tower View Properties, Inc., for the premises at 4221 S. 6<sup>th</sup> St.

This resolution authorizes the issuance of a manufactured home community license to Dan Daniels, Tower View Properties, Inc., for the premises at 4221 S. 6<sup>th</sup> St.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Clerk be and hereby is authorized and directed to issue a manufactured home community license to Dan Daniels, Tower View Properties, Inc., for the premises at 4221 S. 6<sup>th</sup> St. for a period of one year commencing July 1, 2010, and ending June 30, 2011.

tb 5/3/10 Clerical Correction-tb-5/5/10